3
Series Analog
Channels
Digital
Channels
(MSO)
Max.
Sample

channels in each group is enabled.
6
Ordering Information
Order Information Order No.
Models
MSO8204 (2 GHz, 10 GSa/s, 500 Mpts, 4+16 CH MSO) MSO8204
MSO8104 (1 GHz, 10 GSa/s, 500 Mpts, 4+16 CH MSO) MSO8104
MSO8064 (600 MHz, 10 GSa/s, 500 Mpts, 4+16 CH MSO) MSO8064
Standard Accessories
USB cable CB-USBA-USBB-FF-150
4 passive high-impedance probes (500 MHz) RP3500A
2 passive low-impedance probes (1.5 GHz, only for MSO8204/MSO8104) RP6150A
Front panel cover MSO8000-FPC
Quick guide (hard copy) -
Power cord conforming to the standard of the destination country -
Recommended Accessories
16-channel logic analyzer probe RPL2316
Active differential probe (1.5 GHz BW) RP7150
Active differential probe (800 MHz BW) RP7080
Active single-ended probe (1.5 GHz BW) RP7150S
Active single-ended probe (800 MHz BW) RP7080S
Rack mount kit RM6041
USB-GPIB interface converter USB-GPIB
Near-field probe NFP-3
Power analysis phase deviation correction jig RPA246
Bandwidth Upgrade Option
Bandwidth upgrades from 600 MHz to 1 GHz MSO8000-BW6T10
Bandwidth upgrades from 600 MHz to 2 GHz MSO8000-BW6T20
Bandwidth upgrades from 1 GHz to 2 GHz MSO8000-BW10T20
Bundle Option
Function and application bundle option, including MSO8000-COMP, MSO8000-EMBD, MSO8000-
AUTO, MSO8000-FLEX, MSO8000-AUDIO, MSO8000-AERO, MSO8000-AWG, MSO8000-
JITTER and MSO8000-PWR
MSO8000-BND
Serial Protocol Analysis Option
PC serial bus trigger and analysis (RS232/UART) MSO8000-COMP
Embedded serial bus trigger and analysis (I2C, SPI) MSO8000-EMBD
Auto serial bus trigger and analysis (CAN, LIN) MSO8000-AUTO
FlexRay serial bus trigger and analysis (FlexRay) MSO8000-FLEX
Audio serial bus trigger and analysis (I2S) MSO8000-AUDIO
MIL-STD-1553 serial bus trigger and analysis (MIL-STD-1553) MSO8000-AERO
Measurement Application Option
Dual-channel 25 MHz arbitrary waveform generator MSO8000-AWG
Built-in power analysis (required to purchase the RPA246 phase deviation correction jig) MSO8000-PWR
Real-time eye diagram and jitter analysis MSO8000-JITTER
7
MSO/DS7000 Series Digital Oscilloscope adopts RIGOL’s self-
developed ASIC chip for digital oscilloscope, which can gain the
data acquisition capability of up to 10 GSa/s real-time sample rate,

Key Specifications
9
Order Information Order Number
Models
MSO7054 (500 MHz, 10 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4+16 CH MSO) MSO7054
MSO7034 (350 MHz, 10 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4+16 CH MSO) MSO7034
MSO7024 (200 MHz, 10 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4+16 CH MSO) MSO7024
MSO7014 (100 MHz, 5 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4+16 CH MSO) MSO7014
DS7054 (500 MHz, 10 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4CH DS) DS7054
DS7034 (350 MHz, 10 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4CH DS) DS7034
DS7024 (200 MHz, 10 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4CH DS) DS7024
DS7014 (100 MHz, 5 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4CH DS) DS7014
Standard Accessories
Power cord conforming to the standard of the destination country -
USB cable CB-USBA-USBB-FF-150
4 passive probes (500 MHz) RP3500A
1 logic analyzer probe (only for MSO model) RPL2316
Front panel cover DS7000-FPC
Quick guide (hard copy) -
Recommended Accessories
Active differential probe (1.5 GHz BW) RP7150
Active differential probe (800MHz BW) RP7080
Rack mount kit DS7000-RM
USB-GPIB interface converter USB-GPIB
Near-field probe NFP-3
Power analysis phase deviation correction jig              RPA246
Digital oscilloscope demonstration plate DK-DS6000
Bandwidth Upgrade Option
Bandwidth upgrades from 100 MHz to 200 MHz DS7000-BW1T2
Bandwidth upgrades from 100 MHz to 350 MHz DS7000-BW1T3
Bandwidth upgrades from 100 MHz to 500 MHz DS7000-BW1T5
Bandwidth upgrades from 200 MHz to 350 MHz DS7000-BW2T3
Bandwidth upgrades from 200 MHz to 500 MHz DS7000-BW2T5
Bandwidth upgrades from 350 MHz to 500 MHz DS7000-BW3T5
Memory Depth Option
Maximum memory depth up to 250 Mpts DS7000-2RL
Maximum memory depth up to 500 Mpts DS7000-5RL
Bundle Option
Function and application bundle option, including DS7000-COMP, DS7000-EMBD, DS7000-AUTO,
DS7000-FLEX, DS7000-AUDIO, DS7000-AERO, MSO7000-AWG, DS7000-PWR DS7000-BND
Serial Protocol Analysis Option
PC serial bus trigger and analysis (RS232/UART) DS7000-COMP
Embedded serial bus trigger and analysis (I2C, SPI) DS7000-EMBD
Auto serial bus trigger and analysis (CAN, LIN) DS7000-AUTO
FlexRay serial bus trigger and analysis (FlexRay) DS7000-FLEX
Audio serial bus trigger and analysis (I2S) DS7000-AUDIO
MIL-STD 1553 serial bus trigger and analysis (MIL-STD 1553) DS7000-AERO
Measurement Application Option
Dual-channel 25 MHz arbitrary waveform generator (only for MSO model) MSO7000-AWG
Built-in power analysis DS7000-PWR
Ordering Information
Note: For all the mainframes, accessories and options, please contact the local office of RIGOL.
10
Innovative UltraVision technique

                sensitivity setting.
14
Ordering Information
Order Information Order No.
Models
MSO5354 (350 MHz, 8 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4+16 CH MSO) MSO5354
MSO5204 (200 MHz, 8 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4+16 CH MSO) MSO5204
MSO5104 (100 MHz, 8 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4+16 CH MSO) MSO5104
MSO5102 (100 MHz, 8 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 2+16 CH MSO) MSO5102
MSO5074 (70 MHz, 8 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 4+16 CH MSO) MSO5074
MSO5072 (70 MHz, 8 GSa/s, 100 Mpts, 2+16 CH MSO) MSO5072
MSO5152-E (150 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 150 Mpts, 2+16 CH MSO) MSO5152-E
Standard Accessories
Power cord conforming to the standard of the destination country -
USB cable CB-USBA-USBB-FF-150
2 or 4 passive probes (350 MHz) PVP2350
Quick guide (hard copy) -
Optional Accessories
16-channel logic analyzer probe (dedicated probe for MSO5000 series) PLA2216
Front protective cover MSO5000-FPC
Front protective cover MSO5000-E-FPC[1]
Rack mount kit MSO5000-RM
USB-GPIB interface converter USB-GPIB
Near-field probe NFP-3
Power analysis phase deviation correction jig RPA246
Digital oscilloscope demonstration plate DK-DS6000
Bandwidth Upgrade Option(unavailable for MSO5152-E)
Bandwidth upgrades from 70 MHz to 100 MHz MSO5000-BW0T1
Bandwidth upgrades from 70 MHz to 200 MHz MSO5000-BW0T2
Bandwidth upgrades from 70 MHz to 350 MHz MSO5000-BW0T3
Bandwidth upgrades from 100 MHz to 200 MHz MSO5000-BW1T2
Bandwidth upgrades from 100 MHz to 350 MHz MSO5000-BW1T3
Bandwidth upgrades from 200 MHz to 350 MHz MSO5000-BW2T3
Memory Depth Option
Maximum memory depth upgradable to 200 Mpts MSO5000-2RL
Maximum memory depth upgradable to 100 Mpts MSO5000-E-1RL[1]
Channel Number Upgrade Option
Upgrade the number of analog channels to 4 (only available for the MSO5XX2 model excluding MSO5152-E) MSO5000-4CH
Bundle Option
Function and application bundle option, including MSO5000-COMP, MSO5000-EMBD, MSO5000-AUTO,
MSO5000-FLEX, MSO5000-AUDIO, MSO5000-AERO, MSO5000-AWG, and MSO5000-PWR MSO5000-BND
Function and application bundle option, including MSO5000-COMP, MSO5000-EMBD, MSO5000-AUTO,
MSO5000-FLEX, MSO5000-AUDIO, MSO5000-AERO, MSO5000-E-AWG, and MSO5000-PWR MSO5000-E-BND[1]
Serial Protocol Analysis Option
PC serial bus trigger and analysis (RS232/UART) MSO5000-COMP
Embedded serial bus trigger and analysis (I2C and SPI) MSO5000-EMBD
Auto serial bus trigger and analysis (CAN and LIN) MSO5000-AUTO
FlexRay serial bus trigger and analysis (FlexRay) MSO5000-FLEX
Audio serial bus trigger and analysis (I2S, only available for the MSO5XX4 model or the model installed with the
MSO5000-4CH option) MSO5000-AUDIO
MIL-STD-1553 serial bus trigger and analysis (MIL-STD-1553) MSO5000-AERO
Measurement Application Option
Dual-channel 25 MHz arbitrary waveform generator MSO5000-AWG
Single-channel 25 MHz arbitrary waveform generator MSO5000-E-AWG[1]
Built-in power analysis MSO5000-PWR
[1] Note: Only available for MSO5152-E
15
MSO/DS4000 Series Digital Oscilloscopes
Up to 110k Waveforms/s Waveform capture rate

Display 9.0 inches WVGA(800X480) TFT LCD display, 256 intensity grading level
Key Specifications
Ordering Information
Description Order Number
Models
DS4012 (100 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 2-channel） DS4012
DS4014 (100 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 4-channel） DS4014
DS4022 (200 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 2-channel） DS4022
DS4024 (200 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 4-channel） DS4024
DS4032 (350 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 2-channel） DS4032
DS4034 (350 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 4-channel） DS4034
DS4052 (500 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 2-channel） DS4052
DS4054 (500 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 4-channel） DS4054
MSO4012 (100 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 2+16 channels MSO） MSO4012
MSO4014 (100 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 4+16 channels MSO） MSO4014
MSO4022 (200 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 2+16 channels MSO） MSO4022
MSO4024 (200 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 4+16 channels MSO） MSO4024
MSO4032 (350 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 2+16 channels MSO） MSO4032
MSO4034 (350 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 4+16 channels MSO） MSO4034
MSO4052 (500 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 2+16 channels MSO） MSO4052
MSO4054 (500 MHz, 4 GSa/s, 140 Mpts, 4+16 channels MSO） MSO4054
Standard
Accessories
2 or 4 500MHz Passive Probe RP3500A
Logic Analyzer Probe (MSO models) RPL2316

22
Key Specifications
Ordering Information
Description Order Number
Models
DS1054Z (50 MHz, 4 CH) DS1054Z
DS1074Z Plus (70 MHz, 4 CH;  MSO ready) DS1074Z Plus
DS1074Z-S Plus (70 MHz, 4 CH, 2-ch 25 MHz source; MSO ready) DS1074Z-S Plus
DS1104Z Plus (100 MHz, 4 CH; MSO ready) DS1104Z Plus
DS1104Z-S Plus (100 MHz, 4 CH, 2-ch 25 MHz source; MSO ready) DS1104Z-S Plus
DS1202Z-E (200 MHz, 2 analog channels) DS1202Z-E
Standard
Accessories
Power cord conforming to the standard of the destination country  -
USB cable CB-USBA-USBB-FF-150
4 passive probes (1X:35MHz / 10X:150MHz BW)[1] PVP3150
2 passive probes (1X:35MHz / 10X: 350 MHz BW)[2] PVP2350
Standard
Option
Memory depth option MEM-DS1000Z
Waveform recording option REC-DS1000Z
Serial protocol analysis option SA-DS1000Z
Advanced trigger option AT-DS1000Z
RPL1116 MSO upgrade for DS1000Z Plus only RPL1116
For probes and optional accessories, please refer to “Probes & Accessories Guide”.
[1] Note: available for 4CH model.
[2] Note: available for DS1202Z-E.
Model DS1104Z Plus